

**Rajneesh Chauhan and others vs. Himachal Pradesh  
Power Corporation and another**

**Ex. Petition(T) No.266 of 2024**

26.12.2024 Present Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.  
Mr. Digvinay Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondents.

Notice. Mr. Digvinay Singh Kanwar, Advocate, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply. List thereafter.

Needless to say, pendency of the present petition shall not be a bar for the respondents to comply with the judgment, sought to be executed in the instant proceedings.

**(Sandeep Sharma)  
Judge**

December 26,2024  
(shankar)