

**Rajneesh Chauhan vs. HPPCL and another**

**Ex. Petition No.266 of 2024 with  
Ex. Petition No.280 of 2024**

06.03.2025 Present Mr. Sahil Thakur, Proxy counsel, for the petitioners.  
Ms. Priyanka Chandel, Proxy counsel, for the respondents.

Further four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to the respondents to file reply, failing which, respondents shall remain present in Court on the next date of hearing to explain that why property of the department and salaries of the officials of the respondents be not attached towards implementation of the mandate contained in the judgment sought to be executed in the instant proceedings.

List on 9.4.2025.

**(Sandeep Sharma)  
Judge**

March 6,2025  
(shankar)