

**Rajneesh Chauhan vs. HPPCL and another**

**Ex. Petition (T) No.266 of 2024**

09.04.2025 Present Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.  
Mr. Yashveer Singh Rathore, Advocate, for the respondents.

Though, reply to the petition is stated to have been filed, but the same is not on record. Registry to trace and place the same on record, if in order. Since copy of the reply stands received by learned counsel for the petitioners, he prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file rejoinder.

**(Sandeep Sharma)  
Judge**

April 09,2025  
(shankar)