

Rajneesh Chauhan and Others Vs. HPPCL and Another

Ex. Petition (T) No.266 of 2024

08.05.2025 Present: Mr. Ganesh Barowalia, proxy counsel, for the petitioner.
Mr. Anshul Jairath, proxy counsel, for the respondents.

As per the report of Registry, reply filed on behalf of respondents is lying under objections. Learned proxy counsel representing the respondents undertakes to remove the said objections and refile the same, expeditiously, enabling Registry to place it on record.

List thereafter.

May 08, 2025
(Rajeev Raturi)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**