

**RAJNEESH CHAUHAN AND OTHERS Versus
HPPCL AND ANOTHER**

EX.PT-266 of 2024

23.05.2025

Present: Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Yashveer Singh Rathore, Advocate, for the respondents.

Though learned counsel representing the respondents states that he has removed objections, but as per report of Registry, reply is still lying under objections. Learned counsel representing the respondents undertake to remove the said objections and ensure that reply is placed on record on or before the next date of hearing.

List on 30.05.2025.

May 23, 2025
(Rajeev Raturi)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**