

**Rajneesh Chauhan & Ors. Vs. HPPCL & Anr.**

**Execution Petition No. 266 of 2024**

**30.05.2025** Present: Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Yashveer Singh Rathore, Advocate, for the respondents.

Reply on behalf of respondents is on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder.

List after four weeks alongwith Execution Petition No. 280 of 2024.

**May 30, 2025**  
(*sunil*)

**(Sandeep Sharma),**  
**Judge**