

Rajneesh Chauhan vs. HPPCL and another with connected matters

**Ex. Petition No.266 of 2024 &
Ex. Petition No.280 of 2024**

08.01.2026 Present Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. H.S.Chandel, Advocate, for the respondents.

Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Ravi Chauhan & Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondent-State.

Further four week' time, as prayed for, is granted to the respondents to file detailed affidavit in terms of order dated 03.12.2025.

List on 17.03.2026.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

January 08, 2026
(shankar)